

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

BY SENATOR Fenberg

- 1 Amend printed joint resolution, page 2, line 12, strike "4" and substitute  
2 "5".
- 3 Page 2, line 16, strike "Outreach Director" and substitute "Outreach &  
4 Public Relations Coord."
- 5 line 17, before "Policy" insert "Senior";
- 6 line 21, strike "JBC Policy" and substitute "Fiscal and Policy";
- 7 strike line 22;
- 8 line 23, strike "Digital Communications Director" and substitute  
9 "Communications & Digital Manager";
- 10 line 28, strike "Director of Policy and Budget" and substitute "Budgetary  
11 Policy Director";
- 12 line 29, strike "Deputy Office Director - Minority" and substitute  
13 "Executive Assistant to the Asst. Minority Leader";
- 14 line 30, strike "Policy" and substitute "Legislative".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*